
NEWS FLASH 
Friday 28th September 2018 

 
INFORMAL MUSIC CONCERT 11TH OCTOBER 3.30PM-4.30PM 
 
Children who are preparing for an exam or would just like to perform a 
piece that they have prepared are invited to play in an informal concert in 
the school hall on Thursday 11th October straight after school. 
 
These concerts are friendly, informal and will hopefully help our young musicians gain in confidence 
and experience in performing.  If your child would like to perform, their instrumental teacher will be 
letting you know soon. 
 
Carolyn Spencer 
 

PARKING 
 
Please could we remind you that if you are picking up your child from an extra-curricular club or 
After School Club that you park sensibly and safely.  It would be appreciated if the yellow zig-zags are 
kept clear and children are supervised at all times when walking or scooting.  There have been a few 
near misses recently. Thank you for working with us to keep every child safe. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Date Content 

Thursday 4th October & Friday 5th October Reception – Year 5 Nasal Flu (School Nursing Team) 

Friday 5th October (2.45pm) Nightingales Class Assembly 

Tuesday 9th October Year 6 Greek Day 

Thursday 11th October (7.00pm-8.00pm) Reception Curriculum Evening 

Friday 12th October (2.45pm) Magpies Class Assembly 

Monday 15th – Friday 19th October Book Fair 

Wednesday 17th October (3.00pm - 6.00pm) Parents Consultations (details to follow) 

Thursday 18th October (5.00pm – 7.30pm) Parents Consultations (details to follow) 

Thursday 18th October Finish for Half Term Break 

Friday 19th October SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

Monday 29th October (8.50am) Return to School 

W/C Monday 29th October Year 3 & Year 5 swimming starts 

Friday 9th November PTA Mufti Day (details to follow) 

Friday 9th November (2.45pm) Larks Class Assembly 

Friday 16th November  PTA Mufti Day (details to follow) 

Friday 16th November (2.45pm) Jays Class Assembly 



Friday 23rd November PTA Mufti Day (details to follow) 

Friday 23rd November (2.45pm) Robins Class Assembly 

Friday 30th November (2.45pm) Woodpeckers Class Assembly 

Sunday 2nd December PTA Christmas Fair (details to follow) 

Monday 10th December (2.00pm) Reception Nativity 

Tuesday 11th December (9.15am) Reception Nativity 

Thursday 13th December Christmas Lunch 

Friday 14th December (9.15am & 2.00pm) Year 1 Christmas Production 

Monday 17th December (2.00pm & 6.00pm) Year 5 & Year 6 Carol Service 

Tuesday 18th December (9.15am & 2.00pm) Year 2 Christmas Production 

Wednesday 19th December (9.30am & 11.15am) Year 3 & Year 4 Christmas Carol Service 

Wednesday 19th December (pm) Christmas Class Parties 

Wednesday 19th December (1.45pm) Finish for Christmas Break 

Thursday 3rd January SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

Friday 4th January SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

Monday 7th January (8.50am) Return to School 

 
 
 
Kareen O’Brien                     
Head Teacher 


